LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF NEWARK VALLEY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL AND GRIEVANCE DAY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 501 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW

notice is hereby given that the Assessor of the Town of Newark Valley has completed the Tentative Assessment Roll for the year 2024 and that a copy thereof has been filed with the Clerk of the Town of Newark Valley at the Town Offices at 109 Whig Street where it may be seen and examined by any interested person on and after the first day of May 2024.

The assessor will be in attendance with the tentative assessment roll, as follows:

Monday, May 13, 2024 from 1 PM to 5 PM Tuesday, May 14, 2024 from 1 PM to 5 PM Monday, May 20, 2024 from 1 PM to 5 PM

If the above dates are not convenient, an appointment to review the assessment roll on Saturday, May 18, 2024 from 9 AM to 1 PM may be made by telephoning the Assessor at 607-642-8666.

The Board of Assessment Review will meet on Tuesday, May 28th, 2024 from 4 to 8 PM at the Town of Newark Valley Town Hall, to hear and examine all complaints in relation to assessment, on the written application of any person believing himself to be aggrieved. Forms for this review are available at the Assessor's office.

Douglas Barton Sole Assessor Town of Newark Valley